	05-10-2			PATENT O
			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademan
	1020850	04		
To the Honorable Director of Patents and	Trademarks. Please r	record the attached	original docur	nents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiv	ing party(ies):
PulsePoint Communications	1 11 3 1		PulsePoint Co	mmunications
4	1.30.02	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache		City. Carpinteri		ached? \square YES \boxtimes NO
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment . M	lerger			FICE OF PUBL
Security Agreement 🛛 🖸	Change of Name			FINANCE
Correction of Assignment Reco	ordation			
(previously recorded at Reel	_, Frame).			e se
Other				S
Execution Date: 10 January 2000				
				1 =
4. Application number(s) or patent number		· · ·		FINANCE SECTION FINANCE SECTION
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application Number				pplication is:
		2		
Additional number(s) attached?	res 🛛 NO			
		6. Total number	of application	as and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom of				
concerning document should be maile Name: Lise A. Rode	м.	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u> .
UNISYS Corporation		Enclose	ed	
Unisys Way		Authori	ized to be cha	rged to deposit account
MS/E8-114				
Blue Bell, PA 19424-0001		8. Deposit accou	int number: 1	9-3790 if paying by deposit account.)
		(Attach dupilcate)	copy of ans puge	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	f the foregoing info	rmation is true and	sorrect and	any attached copy is a true co
To the best of my knowledge and belle	i, the joregoing injor),	
the original document.	Thank	17 X	5	- <u>4/18/02</u>
Mark T. Starr		· · 7		- Dite
Name of Person Signing	Signature	6		
28,762				
Registration. No.	er of pages including co	over sheet, attachmen	nts, and docume	ent: <u>3</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not de	tach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet informati	ents and Tradema	arks	
	Box A	Assignments		
	Washing	ton, D.C. 20231		
40421467				
002 LNUELLER 00000179 193790 09164807				
61 40.00 CH				
	/			



SECRETARY OF STATE

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

Secretary of State

PATENT 7777 REEL: 012867 FRAME: 0974

OSP 98 13524

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PULSEPOINT COMMUNICATIONS

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of PulsePoint Communications, a California corporation (also referred to herein as the "Corporation").
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Unisys PulsePoint Communications.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the sole director of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation is 1000. The amendment to Article I changing the name of the corporation required the affirmative vote of a majority of the total number of votes represented by the outstanding Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment exceeded the vote required.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our own knowledge.

Executed on this 10th day of January, 2000.

By: <u>Alund J. Kern</u> Name: Susan T. Keene Title: President

Lay Gend By:

Name: Mary Kay Goul Title: Secretary



PATENT REEL: 012867 FRAME: 0975

A0537729

SHDORSED - TULED

SECHELARY OF STATE THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

JAN 12 2000

LE JONES, SECRETARY OF STATE

LA_DOCS\195008.1

RECORDED: 04/30/2002